Ulster County Legislature



Ways and Means Committee

Meeting Agenda K.L. Binder Library, 6th Floor, COB March 17, 2020 5:30 PM

Committee Members:

Lynn Archer, Chairwoman Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr., Deputy Chair Tracey A. Bartels John Gavaris

Heidi Haynes Mary Beth Maio Eve Walter

Call Meeting to Order:

Resolutions for March 17, 2020:

Resolution No. 100 – Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 2 Of 2020, A Local Law Establishing Construction Apprenticeship Training Requirements For Certain Construction Contracts In Excess Of \$350,000, And Repealing Local Law Number 2 Of 2015, To Be Held On Tuesday, April 14 May 12, 2020 At 6:05 PM, as Amended

Resolution No. 101 – Requesting Enactment Of A Senate Bill And Assembly Bill In The New York State Legislature For A Special Law In Relation To The Hotel And Motel Room Occupancy Tax Rate In Ulster County

Resolution No. 112 – Authorizing The County's Share Of The Cost Of The Purchase And Installation Of Electric Bus Charging Equipment, For The County Of Ulster, New York, At A Maximum Estimated Cost Of \$256,606.00, And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$256,606.00 Bonds Of Said County To Pay The Cost Thereof

Resolution No. 114 – Authorizing The Replacement Superstructure For Various Bridges, In And For The County Of Ulster, New York, At A Maximum Estimated Cost Of \$390,000.00, And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$390,000.00 Bonds Of Said County To Pay The Cost Thereof

Resolution No. 116 – Authorizing The Preliminary Planning And Design Costs For Improvements At The Ulster County Fairgrounds, In And For The County Of Ulster, New York, At A Maximum Estimated Cost Of \$28,400.00, And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$28,400.00 Bonds Of Said County To Pay The Cost Thereof

Resolution No. 121 – Authorizing The County's Share Of The Cost Of The Purchase And Installation Of Electric Bus Charging Equipment, For The County Of Ulster, New York, At A Maximum Estimated Cost Of \$256,606.00, And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$256,606.00 Bonds Of Said County To Pay The Cost Thereof

***Resolution No. 122** – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The New York State Office Of Indigent Legal Services For Distribution #4 – Public Defender's Office

***Resolution No. 123** – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The New York State Office Of Indigent Legal Services For Distribution #6 – Public Defender's Office

***Resolution No. 124** – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The New York State Office Of Indigent Legal Services For Distribution #7 – Public Defender's Office

***Resolution No. 125** – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The New York State Office Of Indigent Legal Services For Distribution #8 – Public Defender's Office

Resolution No. 132 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With Resource Center For Accessible Living, Inc. For The 2020 Appropriation - Legislature

Resolution No. 133 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The D&H Canal Historical Society For The 2020 Appropriation - Legislature

Resolution No. 134 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The Hudson River Maritime Museum For The 2020 Appropriation - Legislature

Resolution No. 135 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With People's Place For The 2020 Appropriation - Legislature

Resolution No. 136 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With Ulster County Community Action Committee, Inc. For The 2020 Appropriation - Legislature

Resolution No. 137 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With Arts Mid-Hudson, Inc. For The 2020 Appropriation – Legislature

Resolution No. 138 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With Cornell Cooperative Extension Association Of Ulster County For 2020 Appropriations- Legislature

Resolution No. 139 – 2020 Appropriation For The Ulster County Libraries Program

Resolution No. 141 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With Family Of Woodstock, Inc., For The Supervised Visitation Program For The 2020 Appropriation – Legislature

Resolution No. 145 - Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Lease Agreement With O&W Station LLC. - Department Of Public Works (Buildings And Grounds)

New Business:

Old Business:

Motion to adjourn